

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company SEC/ F: 20

June 01,2020

BSE Scrip Code – 500241)
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
2nd Floor, New Trading Ring,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

(NSE Symbol - KIRLOSBROS)
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
5th Floor, Exchange Plaza,
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation

We enclose the copies of the notices published in the following newspapers regarding advance intimation of transfer of equity shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund, pursuant to the Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2017 and as amended from time to time,;

- 1. Financial Express
- 2. Loksatta

Yours faithfully,

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

Sandeep Phadnis Company Secretary

Halm

Encl: As above





KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

Astronomy Const Constant Register of Other Constant Const No. 98 (1 or 1 200 for 1 Same Long Ltd. 94)





Landsing Lows

NOTICE

(for the attention of equity shareholders of the Company)

(for the attention of equity expressions of the Company)

Such: Transfer of equity element of the Company to Immediat Educations
and Protection Food (IEFE)

The Notice is secure pursuant in the provincing of Immediat Education and
Protection Ford Available placescoling, Audit, Secretar and Debugs), Americand
Education (Ford Available by the Million) of Companies Affairs of Education
Federal 2017 (The Ruber') and with Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013

The Ruber, american other matters, contain protections for transfer of all secure in
Exercising the advantagement of the Companies Affairs of the Education
and Companies and Available than the Companies and Companies and Companies Affairs (Affairs).

Advants to cartists requires rate and in the filters in the left in each instruction to the contract of the co

The Company will upleased the details of both streamsters and shares one to tracing to the said artistic to the said to

The Company words with a slow to comply with the exponential set but in the Rodes, installed the conclusions and shores to the solid account as per the procedure especially to the final sufficient any bullets communication.

because the discretization are guerated the behavior and transfer Agents may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents Eigenes Services Profess Leadled to Prof. Decel To Works Record, Cop. Vesser Cop. Behavior Prof. March Agents Face Unit March Agents Agents Face Unit March Agents Face U

FOR KIRLOSKAN BROTHERS LIMITED

Plante Provid Data: May 29, 2020

Sdi Careleng Phasica Careleng Secretary

30, MAY 2020

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

A Kirbakie Group Company Registered Office : Yamana, Survey No. 98 (3 to?), Plot No. 3, Sares, Purer, 411 040

Pick No. 3, Barrey Plane - 411 040 City - 1,201138741920FLC400670



Enriching Lives

NOTICE

(for the attention of equity shareholders of the Company)

Sub.; Transfer of equity shares of the Company to investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

The Nobos is issued pursuant to the prossors of swester Education and Prosocion Fund Authority (Accounting Austria Transfer and Return) Americane Ruses, 2017 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective from February 26 (2017) the Ruses Transfer with Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The flutes, amongst offer matters, contain provisions for builder of all states in respect of which dividend has not been part or claimed by the sharaholders for seven consecutive years or more to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF authority).

Achering to various requirements set out in the fulles, notice will be sent individually to the concerned sharetesters, whose shares are districted to transferred to the account of the EFF authority for taking account of the EFF authority for taking account of the EFF authority for taking account of the EFF authority.

The Company will uplanded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to the said account on its entirets at www.leftcskepumps.com.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed devidend and the share transferred to the IDPF's account, including as benefits according on such enames it any, can be claimed by them from IEPF Authoray after following the procedure prescribed in the Roles.

The Company shall, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the district and shares to the said account as per the procedure shared or the Rules without any further communication.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

Place: Pizze Date: May 29, 2020 Sandeep Phadnis Company Secretary

* 10: +91 20 6721 4444 * Fax +91 20 6721 1136

• E-mail: secretaring@ebi.co.in. • Washite: www.kalaskarpurage.com